502626684 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2673293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. GRAVETT	01/02/2014
GEORGE Y. DANILOFF	01/02/2014
PINGREN HE	01/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARBYLAN BIOSURGERY, INC.
Street Address:	3181 PORTER DRIVE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14112234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-7401 **Phone**: 650.815.7400

Email: jucostello@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com,

IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUSAN T. EVANS

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091536-0094/8014.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN T. EVANS	
Signature:	/Susan T. Evans/	

502626684 REEL: 031922 FRAME: 0238

Date:	01/08/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=091536_0094_assignment#page1.ti source=091536_0094_assignment#page2.ti source=091536_0094_assignment#page3.ti source=091536_0094_assignment#page4.ti source=091536_0094_assignment#page5.ti	f f

PATENT REEL: 031922 FRAME: 0239

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by David M. Gravett; George Y. Daniloff; and Pingren He, (the "Assignors"), residing in Mountain View, California; Los Altos, California; and Sunnyvale, California, respectively. We, the Assignors, have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled <u>IN-SITU GEL FORMING COMPOSITIONS</u> (the "Application") bearing U.S. Application No. <u>14/112,234</u>, with an international filing date of April 18, 2012.

CARBYLAN BIOSURGERY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3181 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

1

DM. US 46636794-1.091536.0094

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 2 39 2014

Date: JAu 2, ZO14

Date: 1/2/2014

David M. Gravett

George Y. Daniloff

Pingren He

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY DAVID M. GRAVETT

1.	Dem	01/02/2014
	Signature	Date
	Nandita Devi	
	Print Name	
	22555 Cisneros Dv	
	Street Address	
	Hayward CA U.S. City, Country & Postal C	74541
	City, Country & Postal (Code
2.	Grade Son	January 2, 2014
	Signature	Date Date
	Janet Anderson	
	Print Name	
*	1826 Cordoba Street #	<u>60</u>
	live - CA 15A CO	
	City, Country & Postal C	Code Code
OR		
On	before me,	, personally appeared David on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
M. Gravett, person whose	ersonally known to me (or proved to me name is subscribed to the within instrume	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the ent and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same in his au	thorized capacity, and that by his signatul the person acted, executed the instrume	e on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
I certify	under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	ne laws of the State of
that the foregoi	ing paragraph is true and correct.	
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
	(Seal)	-

3

DM_US 46636794-1.091536.0094

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY GEORGE Y. DANILOFF

1.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, Country & Postal C	
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, Country & Postal C	Code
<u>OR</u>		
STATE OF	alifologia	
COUNTY OF	Saula Claka	Notarphblic
Y. Daniloff, per person whose n the same in her	sonally known to me (or proved to me ame is subscribed to the within instruntation and that by better	personally appeared George on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the ment and acknowledged to me that the executed gnature on the instrument the person, or the entity
I certify that the foregoin	under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the granger paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of
NIVA SANGA S	rhich the person acted, executed the insumder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct. PANKAJ P. DESAI Commission # 1993387 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2016 (Seal)	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

4

W	TNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY PINGREN HE	5
1.	Signature Janet Anders M	- <u>Ganuary 2, 2014</u> Date
	Print Name 1826 Cordo ha St. # (20) Street Address City Country & Postal Co	14590
2.	N give Signature	01/02/2014 Date
	Nandita Devi Print Name	
	22555 CISMEROS Street Address Hayward CA, U-S-A City, Country & Postal Co	
OR		
STATE OF		
COUNTY O)F	
Pingren He person who the same in	se name is subscribed to the within instrumen	, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the tand acknowledged to me that he/she executed er signature on the instrument the person, or the e instrument.
I ce	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the egoing paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of
		VITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
	(Seal)	Signature

DM_US 46636794-1.091536,0094

RECORDED: 01/08/2014

PATENT REEL: 031922 FRAME: 0244